19-0254

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to sign the State/Municipal Agreement for the Construction Work on CTH B Black River Bridge (Project I.D. #5429-02-01/61).

RESOLUTION

NOW, TH EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to sign the State/Municipal Agreement for the Construction Work on CTH B Black River Bridge (Project I.D. #5429-02-01/61).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the municipal funds portion of the cost shall be paid with Water Utility funds.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Finance and Director of Engineering and Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, *Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 14, 2019.*

ri Fehrhi

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin